I wanted to reach out and share that the members of Congress from your state listed below signed the attached letter supporting additional LEND dollars related to COVID-19.  This is a great chance to follow-up with these offices, thank them for their support and share more information about work of your centers. I have included the emails of key staff for your reference.

Also attached for your reference are the issues AUCD are raising, you as a private person or your organizations legislative affairs staff may wish to share those. 

Please let me know what questions I can answer.

· Rylin Rodgers

Signers as reference:

	California
	46th
	Lou Correa (D)
	sheresh.khan@mail.house.gov

	California
	2nd
	Jared Huffman (D)
	jordan.sciascia@mail.house.gov

	California
	47th
	Alan Lowenthal (D)
	shane.trimmer@mail.house.gov

	California
	48th
	Harley Rouda (D)
	zac.commins@mail.house.gov

	Colorado
	2nd
	Joe Neguse (D)
	katie.wallace@mail.house.gov

	Connecticut
	2nd
	Joe Courtney (D)
	maria.costigan@mail.house.gov

	Connecticut
	5th
	Jahana Hayes (D)
	madeline.daly@mail.house.gov

	Connecticut
	1st
	John B. Larson (D)
	nancy.perry@mail.house.gov

	Delaware
	[bookmark: _GoBack]At Large
	Lisa Blunt Rochester (D)
	betsey.coulbourn@mail.house.gov

	Florida
	14th
	Kathy Castor (D)
	Elizabeth.Brown@mail.house.gov

	Florida
	22nd
	Theodore Deutch (D)
	joel.richard@mail.house.gov

	Florida
	7th
	Stephanie Murphy (D)     
	John.Laufer@mail.house.gov

	Georgia
	4th
	Hank Johnson (D)
	jacqui.kappler@mail.house.gov

	Guam
	Delegate
	Michael F.Q. San Nicolas (D)
	sahara.defensor@mail.house.gov

	Illinois
	7th
	Danny Davis (D)    
	Caleb.Gilchrist@mail.house.gov

	Iowa
	2nd
	Dave Loebsack ( D)
	Scott.Stockwell@mail.house.gov

	Kentucky
	3rd
	John A. Yarmuth (D)
	katy.rowley@mail.house.gov.

	Massachusetts
	2nd
	James McGovern (D)
	Saundrea.Shropshire@mail.house.gov

	Michigan
	9th
	Andy Levin (D)
	catherine.rowland@mail.house.gov

	Minnesota
	2nd
	Angela Craig (D)
	will.mitchell@mail.house.gov

	Mississippi
	2nd
	Bennie Thompson (D)
	Tyron.James@mail.house.gov; Claytrice.Henderson@mail.house.gov

	New Jersey
	3rd
	Andy Kim (D)
	yujin.lee@mail.house.gov

	New Jersey
	10th
	Donald Payne (D)
	steven.schultz@mail.house.gov

	New Jersey
	11th
	Mikie Sherrill (D)
	hannah.robinson@mail.house.gov

	New Jersey
	4th
	Chris Smith (R)
	Kelsey.Griswold@mail.house.gov

	New York
	2nd
	Pete King ( R)
	Deena.Tauster@mail.house.gov

	New York
	11th
	Max Rose (D)
	Erin.Meegan@mail.house.gov

	New York
	15th
	Jose Serrano (D)
	Marcus.garza@mail.house.gov

	New York
	3rd
	Tom Suozzi (D)     
	Steven.Peterson@mail.house.gov; diane.shust@mail.house.gov

	North Carolina
	1st
	G.K. Butterfield (D)
	kyle.l.parker@mail.house.gov

	Ohio
	15th
	Steve Stivers ( R)
	drew.hatter@mail.house.gov

	Oregon
	4th
	Peter DeFazio (D)
	Bobby.Puckett@mail.house.gov; Kris.Pratt@mail.house.gov; James.Huddleston@mail.house.gov; CC.Wright@mail.house.gov

	Pennsylvania
	1st
	Brian Fitzpatrick (R)
	Michael.McCabe@mail.house.gov; joseph.knowles@mail.house.gov

	Pennsylvania
	5th
	Mary Scanlon (D)
	armita.pedramrazi@mail.house.gov

	Pennsylvania
	18th
	Michael Doyle (D)
	philip.murphy@mail.house.gov

	Texas
	30th
	Eddie Bernice Johnson (D)
	Nawaid.Ladak@mail.house.gov

	Vermont
	At-Large
	Peter Welch (D)
	isaac.loeb@mail.house.gov

	West Virginia
	1st
	David McKinley (R)
	christopher.buki@mail.house.gov

	Wisconsin
	2nd
	Mark Pocan (D)
	Alicia.Molt@mail.house.gov




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



